[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ]




[image: ][image: ][image: ]
[image: ][image: ][image: ]
[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ]





[image: ][image: ]



[image: ][image: ]






[image: ][image: ]
image7.png
405-
919222

9356 5 Western
Ave suite b,
Oklahoma City, OK
B9

75005 Santa Fe
Ave #500,
Oklahoma City, OK
7389

Accepts Soonercare, Can
take prescription elsewhere

Accepts Soonercare,
Eyemart Express next door

Provides assistance for free
ye eam and glasse:
www sightforstudents.org

Purchases basic prescription
glasses for people in need,
wwwnew-eyes.org
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Skyline Urban ~ 405-632- Free exam and free glasses
Ministries 2644 ext 110 every 2 years for children
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CAR SEATS

Agency.

Christian
Service
Center

Infant
Crisis
Services

Phone
Number

(405)
236
5956

405-
528-
3663

Address

115SW 24th
st,
Oklahoma
Gity, OK
7109

L2uN
Lincoln
Bivd,
Oklahoma
Gity, OK
7105

Notes.

Low priced car seats, Mon-Wed
830,first 50 served

Free car seats, Gallfor next date:
405-528-3663 March 7th - 730
AM, Must show government
assistance being received
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FURNITURE

Name or Agency

American Red Cross
Norman

Jesus House OKC

Phone
Number

(405)321-
0591

(405)232-
T4

Address Notes.

1179 E. Main
Norman, OK

1335 W. Sheridan
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DENTAL

Name or Agency

U College of
Dentistry

Good Shepherd
Ministries

Neighborhood
Services Org.

Oklahoma Smiles
Dental Centers of
South OKC

Phone
Number

(405)
17744

405-
2328631

0413

405-
631-
2700

Address.

201N Stonewall
Avenue Okiahoma
City, OK73104

222N 2th
Street Okiahoma
City, OK73103

431SW Tith
Oklahoma City, OK
73109

309 SW 53th Ste.
105, Oklahoma
City, OK73109

Notes

Low cost
procedures, Mon-
Fri 8am-Spm

Low costffree
procedures, Mon
&30am ll for

appt

Low cost
procedures, Mon-
Fri 830am-Spm

Soonercare, Mon,
Wed, Fri 9am-5pm
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FOOD & CLOTHING

Name or Agency

Central Okiahoma
Community Action
Agency Family
Support Services.

Infant Crisis Center

Highland Baptist
Church

Regency Park
Baptist Church

Phone
Number

(405)
447
0832
(405)
3663
(405
520-201
(405)
79-
5432

(405)
3507

Address.

270
Industrial
Bivd
Norman,
0K 73069

424N,
Lincoln
Bivd

225SE
4thand
Sunnylane
Moore, 0K
73160

2001N.
Janeway
Moore, OK
73160

Notes

Direct help for basic
needs,including food,
dothing, utiities and
housing costs

Formula, food, diapers,
and dothing for babies
and toddlers in times of
crisis wwwinfanterisis.org

Food pantry for Moore
residents; all for
appointments

Food pantry
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Bright Haven

Guild of . George

Housing Authority, Neighbor for
Neighbor

Society of Okiahoma

(405) 424-
3968

(405) 232
266

(405)239-
7551

(405 232+
5507

Food and
Cothing

Food and
Utilties

Food and
Utilities.

Food
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St. Andrews
Catholic Church

Fresh Starts
Community
Church

First Baptist
Church Moore

The Father's
Business Moore

(405)
799-
3334

(405)
794313

(405)
793-
2600

(405
7943161

800 NW 5th
Moore, OK
73160

309 N Eastern
Moore, OK
73160

301NEZ7th
Moore, OK
73160

805 NW 24th
Moore, OK
12160

Food pantry; Proof of
Moore residence
required

Food pantry

Food pantry and dlothes
dloset assistance

Food and dlothing
assistance; ID required
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No
Boundaries
Intemational

PTA Food
Pantry

Moore Food
& Resource.
Center

Skyiine
Urban

Ministry

(405)
5135453

(405)
600-
3182

(405)
632
2644

4IETthSt
#4302,
Edmond, OK
73083

Housed at
Southgate
Elementary

263N
Shields Bivd,
Moore, OK
73160

500 SE 15th
St
Okiahoma
Gity, OK
73109

Thursdays 10am-Tpm

Counselor/Principal referral,
contact PTA board to get
resources

Monday 1230-530pm, Wed.,
Thurs, Fi 10am-3pm, 3rd Sat
of the month 9:30-1130am

4times a year- Clothing
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Salvation  (405)  T742Wlindsey August-September Mon-
Amyof 364 StNoman,OK Thurs.9am-4pm, Cleveland
Noman 026 73069 County
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HEALTH & HEALTHCARE

Phone

NameorAgency i Address  Notes
270
Central Okiahoma Industrial
Community Action ~~ (405) 701~ Bivd
Agency Recfor 1497 Norman,
Oklahoma oK
73069
Planned Parenthood 60485, Comprehensive

of Contral Oklahoma (405) 631 \Vestern  healticare and famity

Avenue  planning for women;
South Okshoma Gty 0943 gy, ok LGB resources and

Health Center 7339 trained providers
T8 comprehensive
Planned Parenthood  (405)360-  Lindsey "::::'?':;"v‘:nf'““’x”
of Central OKlahoma 1556 Norman,  Pentd g
o LGBT resources and
Togo  trained providers
245
Chestiut ¢ rce nicand free
Moore Faith Medical ~ (405)  AveSte °
medicine, Thurs. 530~
Clinic 083 100 goot T ol
Moore, ~ S00PMEY 2P

0K 73160




image18.png
Variety.
Care- Straka

Terrace

Cleveland
County
Health
Department

(405)
632-
6688

(405
7941591

1025 Straka
Terrace,
Oklahoma
Gity, OK73139

4245 Easten
Ave, Moore,
0K 73160

Soonercarefsiding insurance
scale based on income, Mon-
Fri 8:00-5:00pm, cal for
appt.

(405) 7941591
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UTILITIES

Name or
Agency.

Alameda Church
of Christ.
Norman

Central
Oklahoma
Community
Action Agency

Guildof St.
George

Housing
Authoriy,
Neighbor for
Neighbor

Phone
Number

(405)
-
0788

(405
7011497

(405)

266

(405)
297551

Address

801E.
Alameda
Norman, OK
o7

270
Industrial
Bivd
Norman, OK
73069

Notes.

Free weatherization for
low-income families;
energy efficiency
assessments




image20.png
First Baptist
Church
Moore

(405)793-  301NE Z7th Moore,
2600 OK 73160

Foodand  (405) 104 West Comanche ~ Utility Assistance
Shelterfor ~ 360-4954  StreetNorman, 0K when funding is

Friends et106 73069 available
United Way
Hepine | (405)  55024th Ave NW

3643800 Norman, 0K73063
Norman
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OTHER RESOURCES

Phone
NameorAgency (0o Address  Notes
s,
7944591 Eastemn,
ﬂ:.‘;?"d County 351 Moore 250
. 4048 TAhAveNE,
Z B2 Norman,
707
State Number for
Community o
Services'
Information
Natl. Suicide 1800- 2%-hour service, 7 days
Prevention b aweek, Free &
Hatiine 255 Confidentialcall
Cal Farley's Boys

Ranch, Girlstown,  (800)  Multiple
USA, and Family 6577124 Locations
Resource Center

hitpfwwwcalfarley.org




image22.png
Teen Parenting
Program (CCFI)

Big Brother/Big
Sisters Cleveland
Co.

Big Brother/Big
Sisters OKC

Palomar Okizhoma
Gity's Family
Justice Center

(405)
5521010

1151 E. Main St.
Norman, OK73010

1140 N. Hudson
Avenue Oklahoma
City, Okiahoma 73103

palomarckcorg
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Be A Neighbor Oklahoma

Be A Neighbor Oklahoma offers non-profit, faith-groups, and community organizations that helr meet a local need through
mentorship and resources, including but not limited to food assistance, housing, health, mental health and support groups,
clothing, family building, employment pathways, and mentorship/tutoring.

211 Oklahoma
2-1-10klahoma offers information and referrals across the spectrum of human need, including but not limited to rental

assistance, food pantries, affordable housing, health resources, child care, after-school programs, caregiver support, financial
programs, literacy, and job programs.
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HOUSING & EMERGENCY SHELTER

Name or

Agency

Food and
Shefter for
Friends Food
& ShefterInc.

Grace Rescue
Mission OKC

Gity Rescue
Mission OKC

Jesus House
OKC

Phone

(405)

106
(405)
2
5756
(405)
2
209
(405)
2
7i64

Address Notes

104 West
Comanche
Street
Norman, OK
73069

Emergency shefter, startup.
assistance, rental assistance

205
Exchange
OKC 0K
73108

535,
Robinson
OKC, 0K
73106

Emergency shelter;
comprehensive case
management for those with
severe mental ilnesses

BBEW.
Sheridan OKC,
0K 73106
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Salvation
Amy

Norman

Jamestown

Square
Apartments

Langley
Village
Apartments

Okiahoma
Housing
Finance

Agency

(405)364-
9910 (405)
2707800

(405) 749-
4140

(405) 749-
4140

(405) 848-
44

318 Hayes
Norman, 0K
73069

1200 NW/
10th Moore,
0K

300N.
Turer

40 NW
=]
Oklahoma
Gity, OK

Emergency Shelter

Hud assisted housing

Hud assisted housing
primarily for seniors and
people with disabilties
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Family Junction
Emergence Shelter

YWCA Women's Crisis
Center Pass Away

Women's Resource
Center

Neighborhood Serv Org
(Housing) Travelers Aid

(405)
A Teens

(405)
5491866 shelter

(405)  Confidential Address
7016497 Norman, OK73070

(405)236-
0433

Women
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Salvation Army-
Men's Lodge

Transition House

YMCA

(405246~ 1001N. Penn, OKC,

1100
(405)

OK 73107
700 Asp Ave £2

3607926 Norman, OK73069

(405)917- 2460 NW 33th St.

9922

OKC, 0K 73112

113.

Men

Mental lliness

Battered
Women/Children
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GLASSES

Name or
Agency.

Eye Care
Oklahoma

Moore
Vision
Source

Total
Vision
Care

Kenmore
Eyecre

Phone
Number

405-
799-
7510

405-
9-
2020

405-

790-
0393

405-

3030

Address

2095
Telephone
Rd, Moore,
OK73160

705 City Ave,
Moore, 0K
73160

7055W 15th
St #160D,
Moore, OK
73160

SBN
Telephone
Rd, Moore,
OK73160

Notes.

Accepts Soonercare, Optical
Shop connected, Free glasses (up
10595 value) if on SoonerCare

Accepts Soonercare, Can take
prescription elsewhere

Accepts Soonercare, Vision
Works right next door

Accepts Soonercare




